

T.P. CrI. No. 62/2025
Dhamodhar Yadav Alias Sarwan Yadav v. The State
CNR No. DLWT01-00

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sunil Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. (Sub.) APP for the State/R1.
Counsel Anil Singh and Ms. Anita Sharma for respondent
nos. 2 to 7.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file legible copy of
the FIR which he has relied upon in the transfer petition. Same be filed
within one week with advance copy to the opposite sides.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.10.2025