

T.P. Crl No. 62/2025
Dhamodhar Yadav Alias Sarwan Yadav v. The State
CNR No. DLWT01-007717-2025

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Varun Thakur, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sunil Kapoor Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Abhishek Rana, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no. 1.
Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in person.
None for the respondent no. 7.

Proxy Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the
ground that the wife of the main counsel has expired yesterday and
therefore he cannot be present in the Court today.

Put up for filing of the copy of the FIR bearing No.
1228/2024, PS Paschim Vihar West / further proceedings on **22.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.12.2025