

T.P. Crl No. 62/2025
Dhamodhar Yadav @ Sarwan Yadav v. The State
CNR No. DLWT01-007717-2025

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent No. 1.
Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 in person.

Put up for orders at 04.00 PM.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.03.2026

At 4:00 PM

Present: None.

Vide a separate detailed order of even date announced in the open Court, the present transfer petition is **allowed**. The parties shall appear before the transferee Court / the Court of Ms. Anamika, Ld. JMFC (Mahila Court)-06, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on **20.03.2026 at 2.00 pm**. Copy of the order be sent to both the concerned Courts for necessary information and compliance. The transfer petition file be consigned to the Record Room post compliance.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.03.2026